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5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2501 Adesh Nursing College (Adesh Medical College & Hospital) 

NH-44, Village-Mohri, Tehsil-Shahbad, Kurukshetra

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 14

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2503 Ahir College of Nursing, Rewari 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 15

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2504 B.D.M. Nursing College, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar 22 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 34 89

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2505 Bhai Surender Kumar Memorial Nursing School, Jind 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 11

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2506 Birender Singh Nursing College, Uchana, Jind 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2508 College of Nursing, PGIMS, Rohtak 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2511 Deen Dayal College of Nursing, Karnal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2512 Florence School & College of Nursing Ballabhgarh, Faridabad 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 21

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2514 Gandhi Memorial National College of Nursing, Ambala Cantt, 

Haryana

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 12

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2516 Geetanjali College of Nursing, Charkhi Dadri 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 25

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2517 Govt. College of Nursing, safidon 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2518 Happy Child College of Nursing, Mahalna Road, Sonipat 13 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 12 66

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2519 Haryana College of Nursing, Ellenabad, Sirsa 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 11

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2520 Himalayan Institute of Nursing, VPO Kala, Ambala 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 14

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2521 Ideal Medical & Education Centre & College of Nursing, VPO 

Singhani, Teh Loharu, Bhiwani

4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 16 33

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2522 JRM Nursing College VPO Narayanpur, Rewari 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 15

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2523 Kailash Institute of Health & Medical Science Vill- 

Chandikotla, Panchkula

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 15

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2525 Khushi School & College of Nursing, Village Kagsar, Narnaund, 

Hisar

9 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 34

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2526 KVM Nursing College, Ladhot Road, Rohtak 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 21

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2528 Maharaja Agrasen College of Nursing Agroha 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2530 Maharaja Agrasen Nursing College, Nuna Majra, 

Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar

4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 17

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2531 Maharishi Dayanand Institute of Nursing, VPO 

Chaudharywas, Hisar

7 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 32

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2532 Mukhi College of Nursing, Gohana 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 17 36

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2533 National College of Nursing, Dhani Garan Road, Barwala, 

Hisar

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 11

Provisional Vacant Seat Matrix for Round-III Admission to B.Sc. Nursing / Physiotherapy (BPT) and Paramedical courses in Government and Private Institutions affiliated to Pt. BD Sharma UHS Rohtak for the Academic 

Session 2025-26.

(As on dated 20.11.2025)
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5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2534 Paramount College of Nursing, Chhuchhakwas, Jhajjar 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 31

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2537 Pyarelal Nursing College, Bhambhewa, Jhajjar 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 21

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2539 R.P. Inderaprastha Institute of Medical Sciences, Vill Bastara, 

Karnal

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 12

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2540 R.R. College of Nursing, Wazirpur, Gurgaon 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 17

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2541 Rachna Institute of Nursing, Nangal Sirohi, Mohindergarh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 15

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2542 Rama And Krishna College of Nursing, Maksuspur, Narnaul 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 25

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2543 Rural Nursing Training Institute, VPO Barwasni, Hullari More, 

Sonepat

1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 13

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2545 Sanskaram College of Nursing, Khatiwas, Jhajjar 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 18

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2546 Sardar Kartar Singh Hayer College of Nursing, Ladwa 

road,Shahabad Markanad (KKR)

5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 16

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2547 Satya College of Nursing, VPO Sisarkhas, Teh. Meham, Rohtak 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 19

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2548 Shaheed Baba Deep Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, 

Fatehabad

1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 24

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2549 Shaheed Udham Singh College of Nursing, Ratia, Fatehabad 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 15

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2550 Sharbati College of Nursing, Gaushala Road, Mahandergarh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 7

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2552 Shri Chamatkari Santji College of Nursing, Girawar, Rohtak 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 26

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2553 Shri Ram College of Nursing, Digrota, Mahendergarh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 12

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2554 Smt. Shanti Devi College of Nursing, Saharnwas, Rewari 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 10

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2555 South Point College of Nursing, Sonepat 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 30

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2556 SVM College of Nursing, VPO Baland, Rohtak 12 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24 63

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2557 Swami Devi Dayal Hitach Education Academy, Distt. 

Panchkula

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 11

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2558 Swami Vivekanand Nursing College, Jagadhri, Yamuna Nagar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2560 Ved Nursing College (Barauli) Panipat 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 28

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2562 Yamuna Institute of Nursing, Vill. Gadhola, P.O. Gadholi, 

Yamunanagar

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 10

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2563 Dr. Jai Parkash Sharma Memorial College of Nursing, Yamuna 

Naga

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9

5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2564 School of Nursing Sciences, Aurangabad, Palwal 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 18 42
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5001 B.Sc. Nursing 2565 Indus College of Nursing, Hisar 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 13

5009 BPT 2502 Adesh Physiotherapy College, Shahbad (M), Kurukshetra 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 29

5009 BPT 2509 College of Physiotherapy, DDU, Karnal 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

5009 BPT 2510 College of Physiotherapy, PGIMS, Rohtak 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11

5009 BPT 2527 Maharaja Agarsen College of Physiotherapy, Agroha 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 10

5009 BPT 2535 Prem Physiotherapy & Rehabilitation College, Panipat 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 16

5009 BPT 2538 R.P. Inderaprastha Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Physiotherapy, Bastara, Karnal

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 18

5009 BPT 2544 Saket College of Physiotherapy,Chandimandir, Panchkula 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

5009 BPT 2559 Thakardevi Takanram DAV Instt. of Physiotherapy, 

Yamunanagar

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 6

5010 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Radiotherapy 

Technology

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

5011 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Radiography 

& Imaging 

Technology

2507 BPS Government Medical College (W) Sonepat 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5011 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Radiography 

& Imaging 

Technology

2524 Kalpana Chawla Govt. Medical College Karnal 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

5011 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Radiography 

& Imaging 

Technology

2529 Maharaja Agrasen Medical College Agroha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

5011 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Radiography 

& Imaging 

Technology

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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5012 Paramedical in 

Bachelor of 

Optometry

2507 BPS Government Medical College (W) Sonepat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5012 Paramedical in 

Bachelor of 

Optometry

2524 Kalpana Chawla Govt. Medical College Karnal 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

5012 Paramedical in 

Bachelor of 

Optometry

2529 Maharaja Agrasen Medical College Agroha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

5012 Paramedical in 

Bachelor of 

Optometry

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5012 Paramedical in 

Bachelor of 

Optometry

2551 SHKM Govt Medical College Nalhar, Nuh, Mewat 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5013 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Perfusion 

Technology

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5014 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Tech. 

Operation Theatre

2507 BPS Government Medical College (W) Sonepat 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5014 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Tech. 

Operation Theatre

2524 Kalpana Chawla Govt. Medical College Karnal 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5014 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Tech. 

Operation Theatre

2529 Maharaja Agrasen Medical College Agroha 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5014 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Tech. 

Operation Theatre

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

5014 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Tech. 

Operation Theatre

2551 SHKM Govt Medical College Nalhar, Nuh, Mewat 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
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5015 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Lab. 

Technology

2507 BPS Government Medical College (W) Sonepat 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

5015 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Lab. 

Technology

2524 Kalpana Chawla Govt. Medical College Karnal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

5015 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Lab. 

Technology

2529 Maharaja Agrasen Medical College Agroha 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 6

5015 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Lab. 

Technology

2536 PT. B.D. SHARMA PGIMS, ROHTAK 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

5015 Paramedical in 

B.Sc. Med. Lab. 

Technology

2551 SHKM Govt Medical College Nalhar, Nuh, Mewat 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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